
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.8 0.30 156.4 6,081 6,081 9,552 63.7

2 曇り 5.7 2.70 244.4 9,502 15,583 19,103 81.6

3 曇り 6.6 1.70 269.2 10,466 26,050 28,655 90.9

4 雨のち雪 10.7 0.20 135.2 5,257 31,306 38,207 81.9

5 曇り 6.4 4.90 458.1 17,811 49,117 47,758 102.8

6 曇り 7.4 1.50 205.4 7,986 57,103 57,310 99.6

7 雨 8.8 0.00 34.9 1,357 58,460 66,862 87.4

8 雪 0.4 0.40 45.8 1,781 60,241 76,413 78.8

9 雪 1.0 0.00 49.3 1,917 62,157 85,965 72.3

10 雪 1.3 0.60 366.2 14,238 76,395 95,516 80.0

11 雪 3.8 4.80 261.8 10,179 86,574 105,068 82.4

12 雪 1.6 0.90 99.8 3,880 90,454 114,620 78.9

13 雪 0.7 1.60 111.2 4,323 94,778 124,171 76.3

14 雪 1.5 1.70 222.4 8,647 103,425 133,723 77.3

15 曇り 3.3 0.00 305.4 11,874 115,299 143,275 80.5

16 雪 6.4 3.00 274.2 10,661 125,960 152,826 82.4

17 曇り 5.1 0.10 264.4 10,280 136,239 162,378 83.9

18 曇り 8.8 7.30 561.3 21,823 158,063 171,930 91.9

19 曇り 10.4 0.10 198.8 7,729 165,792 181,481 91.4

20 雨 10.9 0.40 112.6 4,378 170,170 191,033 89.1

21 雨 7.2 0.10 146.7 5,704 175,874 200,585 87.7

22 曇り 9.0 2.90 343.5 13,355 189,229 210,136 90.1

23 曇り 7.6 6.80 513.8 19,977 209,206 219,688 95.2

24 曇り 9.5 7.80 635.8 24,720 233,925 229,240 102.0

25 曇り 13.1 3.30 415.3 16,147 250,072 238,791 104.7

26 曇り 7.6 6.60 637.2 24,774 274,847 248,343 110.7

27 曇り 6.5 7.90 472.2 18,359 293,206 257,895 113.7

28 曇り 7.9 0.40 239.7 9,320 302,525 267,446 113.1
℃ h 7781.0

6.1 2.43 277.9

2.42 245.7  月目標値(/日) ¥9,552

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2019年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥302,525

実績平均(/日) ¥10,804
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